Suntan® Su®
SMBJ SERIES
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE - 5.0 TO 440 Volts, 600 Watt Peak Pulse Power
F E A T U R E S
◆For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
◆Low profile package , Built-in strain relief
◆Glass passivated junction, Low inductance

@Ipp
Vc(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp
(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
IR(µ
A)
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA 5 6.4 7 10 9.2 65.3 800
SMBJ6.0A SMBJ6.0CA 6 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.3 800
SMBJ6.5A SMBJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500
SMBJ7.0A SMBJ7.0CA 7 7.78 8.6 10 12 50 200
SMBJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100
SMBJ8.0A SMBJ8.0CA 8 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.2 50
SMBJ8.5A SMBJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 41.7 20
SMBJ9.0A SMBJ9.0CA 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 39 10
SMBJ10A SMBJ10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 35.3 5
SMBJ11A SMBJ11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33 5
SMBJ12A SMBJ12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 5
SMBJ13A SMBJ13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 28 5
SMBJ14A SMBJ14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.9 5
SMBJ15A SMBJ15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.6 5
SMBJ16A SMBJ16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 23.1 5
SMBJ17A SMBJ17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.8 5
SMBJ18A SMBJ18CA 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 20.6 5
SMBJ20A SMBJ20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.6 5
SMBJ22A SMBJ22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.9 5
SMBJ24A SMBJ24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.5 5
SMBJ26A SMBJ26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 14.3 5
SMBJ28A SMBJ28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 13.3 5
SMBJ30A SMBJ30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.4 5
SMBJ33A SMBJ33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.3 5
SMBJ36A SMBJ36CA 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 10.4 5
SMBJ40A SMBJ40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.3 5
SMBJ43A SMBJ43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.7 5
SMBJ45A SMBJ45CA 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 8.3 5
Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice. For more detail and update, please visit our website.
Suntan® Technology Company Limited Website: www.suntan.com.hk   Email: info@suntan.com.hk   Tel: (852) 8202 8782   Fax: (852) 8208 6246
Suntan® Su®
SMBJ SERIES

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@Ipp
Vc(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp
(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
IR(µ
A)
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
SMBJ48A SMBJ48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.8 5
SMBJ51A SMBJ51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.3 5
SMBJ54A SMBJ54CA 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 6.9 5
SMBJ58A SMBJ58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.5 5
SMBJ60A SMBJ60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.2 5
SMBJ64A SMBJ64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.9 5
SMBJ70A SMBJ70CA 70 77.8 86 1 113 5.3 5
SMBJ75A SMBJ75CA 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 5 5
SMBJ78A SMBJ78CA 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.8 5
SMBJ85A SMBJ85CA 85 94.4 104 1 137 4.4 5
SMBJ90A SMBJ90CA 90 100 111 1 146 4.1 5
SMBJ100A SMBJ100CA 100 111 123 1 162 3.7 5
SMBJ110A SMBJ110CA 110 122 135 1 177 3.4 5
SMBJ120A SMBJ120CA 120 133 147 1 193 3.1 5
SMBJ130A SMBJ130CA 130 144 159 1 209 2.9 5
SMBJ150A SMBJ150CA 150 167 185 1 243 2.5 5
SMBJ160A SMBJ160CA 160 178 197 1 259 2.3 5
SMBJ170A SMBJ170CA 170 189 209 1 275 2.2 5
SMBJ180A SMBJ180CA 180 201 222 1 292 2.1 5
SMBJ200A SMBJ200CA 200 224 247 1 342 1.9 5
SMBJ220A SMBJ220CA 220 246 272 1 356 1.7 5
SMBJ250A SMBJ250CA 250 279 309 1 405 1.5 5
SMBJ300A SMBJ300CA 300 355 371 1 486 1.3 5
SMBJ350A SMBJ350CA 350 391 432 1 567 1.1 5
SMBJ400A SMBJ400CA 400 447 494 1 648 0.9 5
SMBJ440A SMBJ440CA 440 492 543 1 713 0.9 5
Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice. For more detail and update, please visit our website.
Suntan® Technology Company Limited Website: www.suntan.com.hk   Email: info@suntan.com.hk   Tel: (852) 8202 8782   Fax: (852) 8208 6246
Suntan® Su®
SMBJ SERIES